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ADELAIDE ART SOCIETY

AUTUMN EXHIBITION 22nd March to 6th April 2024

CATALOGUE

Human, Nic

In the open - green sea turtle, black kingfish, and moorish idol

Glassy - Port Noarlunga Jetty

Hope

Misty Murray

First Light at Mount Lofty

Beyond - green sea turtle

Submerged - young green sea turtle

Bubbles (Take 2) clown triggerfish

Bubbles - clown triggerfish

Searching - Australian giant cuttlefish

Setting out - loggerhead hatchling

Floating home - loggerhead hatchling
Illuminated - green sea turtle

Genesis - loggerhead hatchling

Dawn patrol - loggerhead hatchling

Dreaming - hawksbill

Etude - loggerhead and bluestreak cleaner wrasse
Green sea turtle and copperband butterfly fish

Antenucci, Cosmo
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3

Au, Eliza
Tree 1
Tree 2

Barr, Mike
Portrush Deluge
City Limits

Barr, Tina
Stormy Seas - Middleton
Delicious

Bradshaw, Diana
Orange is my favourite
Rocks, Water and sand

Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oil on wood panel
Oil on wood panel
Oil on wood panel
Oil on wood panel
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas
Oilon canvas

Pastel
Pastel and ink
Pastel

Watercolour on yupo
Watercolour on yupo

Oil
Acrylic

Acrylic
Acrylic

W/colour & pastel
W/colour & pastel

$ 2,840.00
$ 1,160.00
$ 1,160.00
$ 1,160.00
$ 1,160.00
$ 1,160.00
$ 1,160.00

$
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380.00
380.00
380.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
380.00
380.00
380.00
380.00

150.00
150.00
100.00

220.00
220.00

350.00
350.00

$ 1,100.00

$

$
$

750.00

900.00
700.00
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Braham, Chris

A Shady Garden
Here's Looking at You
Bright Bottlebrush

Bramleigh, Stephen
Paddock with a view
Taking Flight

South Island (hills)
Forest Track

Bush Track

Picnic Point (seascape)

Castor, Jayson

Seaside Harmony - overlooking Victor Harbour
Awakening Hills

Harvest at Daylight

Impression from above - Pt Adelaide historic heart
Glow of Beginning - a morning Streetscape

Connor, Don
Brown and Red
Green

Red and Yellow

Davis, Christine

River Walk

Popeye River Cruise
Williamstown Boats

Track by River

Lamp Post

Lamp Post on North Terrace

Fitzpatrick, Helen
China Girl

Don't Look Back

When the Music is Over

Fletcher, Philippa
The Honeymooners

Head, Winston
Chilly dawn at rivers bend

Hicks, Robin
Light Streaming

Oil
Oil
Acrylic

Qil
Oil
Qil
Oil
Pastel
Oil

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Acrylic

Oil on board

Pen & watercolour

$ 105.00
70.00
75.00
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180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
220.00
180.00
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790.00
450.00
470.00
590.00
350.00
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80.00
80.00
80.00
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430.00
460.00
600.00
310.00
350.00
400.00

©h N B hH H &H

>

180.00
200.00
$ 220.00

&

$ 500.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 150.00
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57
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63
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Path to Blinman

Hudson, Sarah
Nocturne ll
Chase End

Kimpton, Jennifer
Cooling off in the dam

King, Debbie

Chino

Waiting Patiently

The Golden Messenger
Contemplation

Lopresto, Doriano

Children in Calabria

Kids on the Fence

Procido - The Postman's Café

Lynch, Marg
Distant Hills

Nydegger, Natasha
Faun

Page, Shirley

The Needleworker

Making their Mark

Wetting the line at Old Noarlunga

Parker, Glenda
Goolwa Scene

The Fisherman

Calm

Ramachandran, Alan
Night at St Peters
City Scape

Second Valley

Hallett Cove

Coorong Dunes
Morning Flight

Schmidhofer, Marika
Birds of a Feather

Pen & watercolour

Oil
Oil

Mixed media

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Pan pastel/charcoal

Oilon canvas
Oil on canvas
Oilon canvas

Watercolour

Terracotta

Oil
Oil
Oil

Pen & watercolour
Acrylic
Pastel

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Mixed media collage

$ 320.00

$ 950.00
$ 950.00

$ 240.00

150.00

75.00
300.00
150.00

©8 H H +H

$ 1,250.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 800.00

$ 250.00

$ 220.00

$ 280.00
$ 280.00
$ 280.00

$ 150.00
275.00
150.00
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400.00
380.00
380.00
280.00
180.00
180.00

©h N B hH hH &H

$ 700.00
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88
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After the Bath

Still Life with Window
Streetin Morocco
The Boudoir

Sexton, Tony
Bon Accord Hotel 1909

Stewart, David

Henley Jetty

Largs Jetty 2

Bay of Islands New Zealand 1
Bay of Islands New Zealand 2
The Spit

Slaughter Bay Norfolk Island

Tayor, Helen
Hollyhocks

Near Stanley Chasm
Red flowering gum
Cyclamen Red
Cyclamen Pink

Turvey, Jeffrey
Chime

Cube

Stick

Valente, Jenny
Holiday in Italy
Lemons

Vidler, Vicky
Joy

Flowering Gum
Still Life

Voysey, Mignon
Welcome Home
Evening Light

Wagner, Ann
Botanicals
Flora

Acrylic

Oilon Board
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Pen & watercolour

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Pen on paper
Pen and graphite
Pen and graphite

Watercolour
Watercolour

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Acrylic
Acrylic

Alcohol Ink
Alcohol Ink

$ 650.00
$ 650.00
$ 175.00
$ 1,100.00

$ 225.00

120.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
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395.00
495.00
500.00
120.00
120.00

© A H B hH

>

120.00
$ 180.00
100.00

>

$ 275.00
$ 300.00

$ 350.00
$ 300.00
$ 250.00

$ 280.00
$ 550.00

$ 280.00
$ 125.00
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100
101

Native Flower Abstract

Zarebski, Stefan
Orange Boat

Adelaide Hills Lenswood
Port Elliott

Port Adelaide

Female form with Rose
Male form study

Alcohol Ink

Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil

$ 125.00

$ 850.00
$ 1,100.00
$ 1,200.00
$ 420.00
$ 450.00
$ 450.00



