

ADELAIDE ART SOCIETY
AUTUMN EXHIBITION 22nd March to 6th April 2024
CATALOGUE

Human, Nic

FM1	In the open - green sea turtle, black kingfish, and moorish idol	Oil on canvas	\$ 2,840.00
FM2	Glassy - Port Noarlunga Jetty	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM3	Hope	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM4	Misty Murray	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM5	First Light at Mount Lofty	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM6	Beyond - green sea turtle	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM7	Submerged - young green sea turtle	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,160.00
FM8	Bubbles (Take 2) clown triggerfish	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM9	Bubbles - clown triggerfish	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM10	Searching - Australian giant cuttlefish	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM11	Setting out - loggerhead hatchling	Oil on wood panel	\$ 90.00
FM12	Floating home - loggerhead hatchling	Oil on wood panel	\$ 90.00
FM13	Illuminated - green sea turtle	Oil on wood panel	\$ 90.00
FM14	Genesis - loggerhead hatchling	Oil on wood panel	\$ 90.00
FM15	Dawn patrol - loggerhead hatchling	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM16	Dreaming - hawksbill	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM17	Etude - loggerhead and bluestreak cleaner wrasse	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00
FM18	Green sea turtle and copperband butterfly fish	Oil on canvas	\$ 380.00

Antenucci, Cosmo

1	Figure 1	Pastel	\$ 150.00
2	Figure 2	Pastel and ink	\$ 150.00
3	Figure 3	Pastel	\$ 100.00

Au, Eliza

4	Tree 1	Watercolour on yupo	\$ 220.00
5	Tree 2	Watercolour on yupo	\$ 220.00

Barr, Mike

6	Portrush Deluge	Oil	\$ 350.00
7	City Limits	Acrylic	\$ 350.00

Barr, Tina

8	Stormy Seas - Middleton	Acrylic	\$ 1,100.00
9	Delicious	Acrylic	\$ 750.00

Bradshaw, Diana

10	Orange is my favourite	W/colour & pastel	\$ 900.00
11	Rocks, Water and sand	W/colour & pastel	\$ 700.00

	Braham, Chris			
12	A Shady Garden	Oil	\$	105.00
13	Here's Looking at You	Oil	\$	70.00
14	Bright Bottlebrush	Acrylic	\$	75.00
	Bramleigh, Stephen			
15	Paddock with a view	Oil	\$	180.00
16	Taking Flight	Oil	\$	180.00
17	South Island (hills)	Oil	\$	180.00
18	Forest Track	Oil	\$	180.00
19	Bush Track	Pastel	\$	220.00
20	Picnic Point (seascape)	Oil	\$	180.00
	Castor, Jayson			
21	Seaside Harmony - overlooking Victor Harbour	Watercolour	\$	790.00
22	Awakening Hills	Watercolour	\$	450.00
23	Harvest at Daylight	Watercolour	\$	470.00
24	Impression from above - Pt Adelaide historic heart	Watercolour	\$	590.00
25	Glow of Beginning - a morning Streetscape	Watercolour	\$	350.00
	Connor, Don			
26	Brown and Red	Watercolour	\$	80.00
27	Green	Watercolour	\$	80.00
28	Red and Yellow	Watercolour	\$	80.00
	Davis, Christine			
29	River Walk	Oil	\$	430.00
30	Popeye River Cruise	Oil	\$	460.00
31	Williamstown Boats	Oil	\$	600.00
32	Track by River	Oil	\$	310.00
33	Lamp Post	Oil	\$	350.00
34	Lamp Post on North Terrace	Oil	\$	400.00
	Fitzpatrick, Helen			
35	China Girl	Watercolour	\$	180.00
36	Don't Look Back	Watercolour	\$	200.00
37	When the Music is Over	Watercolour	\$	220.00
	Fletcher, Philippa			
38	The Honeymooners	Acrylic	\$	500.00
	Head, Winston			
39	Chilly dawn at rivers bend	Oil on board	\$	1,500.00
	Hicks, Robin			
40	Light Streaming	Pen & watercolour	\$	150.00

41	Path to Blinman	Pen & watercolour	\$ 320.00
Hudson, Sarah			
42	Nocturne II	Oil	\$ 950.00
43	Chase End	Oil	\$ 950.00
Kimpton, Jennifer			
44	Cooling off in the dam	Mixed media	\$ 240.00
King, Debbie			
45	Chino	Acrylic	\$ 150.00
46	Waiting Patiently	Acrylic	\$ 75.00
47	The Golden Messenger	Acrylic	\$ 300.00
48	Contemplation	Pan pastel/charcoal	\$ 150.00
Lopresto, Doriano			
49	Children in Calabria	Oil on canvas	\$ 1,250.00
50	Kids on the Fence	Oil on canvas	\$ 2,500.00
51	Procido - The Postman's Café	Oil on canvas	\$ 800.00
Lynch, Marg			
52	Distant Hills	Watercolour	\$ 250.00
Nydegger, Natasha			
53	Faun	Terracotta	\$ 220.00
Page, Shirley			
54	The Needleworker	Oil	\$ 280.00
55	Making their Mark	Oil	\$ 280.00
56	Wetting the line at Old Noarlunga	Oil	\$ 280.00
Parker, Glenda			
57	Goolwa Scene	Pen & watercolour	\$ 150.00
58	The Fisherman	Acrylic	\$ 275.00
59	Calm	Pastel	\$ 150.00
Ramachandran, Alan			
60	Night at St Peters	Watercolour	\$ 400.00
61	City Scape	Watercolour	\$ 380.00
62	Second Valley	Watercolour	\$ 380.00
63	Hallett Cove	Acrylic	\$ 280.00
64	Coorong Dunes	Acrylic	\$ 180.00
65	Morning Flight	Acrylic	\$ 180.00
Schmidhofer, Marika			
66	Birds of a Feather	Mixed media collage	\$ 700.00

67	After the Bath	Acrylic	\$ 650.00
68	Still Life with Window	Oil on Board	\$ 650.00
69	Street in Morocco	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 175.00
70	The Boudoir	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 1,100.00
Sexton, Tony			
71	Bon Accord Hotel 1909	Pen & watercolour	\$ 225.00
Stewart, David			
72	Henley Jetty	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 120.00
73	Largs Jetty 2	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 110.00
74	Bay of Islands New Zealand 1	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 110.00
75	Bay of Islands New Zealand 2	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 110.00
76	The Spit	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 110.00
77	Slaughter Bay Norfolk Island	Acrylic on canvas	\$ 110.00
Taylor, Helen			
78	Hollyhocks	Watercolour	\$ 395.00
79	Near Stanley Chasm	Watercolour	\$ 495.00
80	Red flowering gum	Watercolour	\$ 500.00
81	Cyclamen Red	Watercolour	\$ 120.00
82	Cyclamen Pink	Watercolour	\$ 120.00
Turvey, Jeffrey			
83	Chime	Pen on paper	\$ 120.00
84	Cube	Pen and graphite	\$ 180.00
85	Stick	Pen and graphite	\$ 100.00
Valente, Jenny			
86	Holiday in Italy	Watercolour	\$ 275.00
87	Lemons	Watercolour	\$ 300.00
Vidler, Vicky			
88	Joy	Acrylic	\$ 350.00
89	Flowering Gum	Acrylic	\$ 300.00
90	Still Life	Acrylic	\$ 250.00
Voysey, Mignon			
91	Welcome Home	Acrylic	\$ 280.00
92	Evening Light	Acrylic	\$ 550.00
Wagner, Ann			
93	Botanicals	Alcohol Ink	\$ 280.00
94	Flora	Alcohol Ink	\$ 125.00

95	Native Flower Abstract	Alcohol Ink	\$ 125.00
Zarebski, Stefan			
96	Orange Boat	Oil	\$ 850.00
97	Adelaide Hills Lenswood	Oil	\$ 1,100.00
98	Port Elliott	Oil	\$ 1,200.00
99	Port Adelaide	Oil	\$ 420.00
100	Female form with Rose	Oil	\$ 450.00
101	Male form study	Oil	\$ 450.00